

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.16715-16716/2009
(From the judgement and order dated 11/05/2009 in LPA No.
978/2009 In SCA No. 14053/2008 with Civil Application No. 5336/09
in LPA 978/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

HEMANT KUMAR R.PANDIT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JYOTI LTD.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 30/08/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTUFor Petitioner(s) Ms. Ritu Kumar, Adv.
Ms.Jyoti Mendiratta,Adv.For Respondent(s) Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Adv.
Ms. Liz Mathew,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties state that the
disputes between the parties have been settled out of
Court. Learned counsel for the petitioners states that
she does not press the petitions. The special leave
petitions are dismissed as not pressed.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master[Kusum Gulati]
Court Master